

AuSom Enterprise Limited

Date: 27/05/2020

To,
The Manager, DCS-CRD
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

To,
The Listing Department, 5th Floor,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

SECURITY CODE: 509009 | SECURITY ID: AUSOMENT | ISIN: INE218C01016 | SERIES: EQ

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on March 31, 2020

With reference to captioned subject, we have enclosed herewith a compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period commencing from 1st October, 2019 to 31st March, 2020.

You are requested to take note of the same and acknowledge.

Yours Sincerely,

For AuSom Enterprise Limited

Yogesh Ghatge Company Secretary



Correspondence Address : 606 "SWAGAT", Near Lal Bungalow, C.G.Road, Ahmedabad-380 006. Phone : +91 79 2642 1422-1499 Fax : +91 79 2656 9898 E-mail : ausom.ael@gmail.com www.ausom.in

Registered Office: 11-B, New Ahmedabad Industrial Estate, Sarkhej-Bavla Road, Village - Moraiya - 382 213. Dist. Ahmedabad, Gujarat, INDIA • CIN: L67190GJ1984PLC006746

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Script Code: 509009

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

NSE Symbol: AUSOMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31st March, 2020.

Unit: Ausom Enterprise Limited

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period 1st October, 2019 to 31st March, 2020 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking You,

For Ausom Enterprise Limited

YOGESH SAKHARAM GHATGE

Digitally signed by YOGESH
SAKHARAM GHATGE
DN: c=IN, o=Personal,
postalCode=380026, st=-GUJARAT,
serialNumber=1861 bd2791 16bd9a15
c567472.63757648abdead170502
bcc5-66cb814fd, c=>YOGESH
SAKHARAM GHATGE
Date: 2020.05.26 15:05:34 +05'30'

Authorized Signatory

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Signature valid

Digitally signed by B N Ramakrishnan Date: 2020.05.04 19.35.53 +05:30 Reason: Compliance Location: Mumbai

Authorized Signatory